
MSU Billings (2-3) -vs- Black Hills State (2-3)
2/1/2026 at Minot, ND (MSU Bubble)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ashley Akers (2-0)
Loss: Dakota Poag (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Desi Hernandez (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Casey First: Allan Ziemann Third Base: Koby Pennick 
Start: 10 am   Time: 1:42   Attendance: 40   Weather: Dome

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
MSU Billings 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 10 1
Black Hills State 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 0

MSU Billings 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marleigh Nieto cf 4 2 3 1 0 0 1
Wynter Hurst rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Destiny Villas c 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Grace Hood 1b 4 1 3 2 0 1 0
Josie Theilen 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Delaney Vazquez 2b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Jillian Karsjen ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Danica Butler ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Cami Hearn dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kendall Klemp ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Emily Brevig lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ashley Akers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 10 5 3 11 8

2B: Marleigh Nieto (2); Wynter Hurst (1); Destiny Villas (1)
HR: Grace Hood (1)
SB: Josie Theilen (1)
E: Destiny Villas (1)

Black Hills State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carly Reyes Mims 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Sammie Kaufman-Warn cf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Desi Hernandez c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Caylee Mann 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Delaney Milanowski dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Wong rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Audrey Fouras 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Jessica Melendez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooklyn Theiler lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Carli Maley ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lily Simmons ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dakota Poag p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaitlyn Geschwill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 7 2 0 3 5

2B: Desi Hernandez (1); Alyssa Wong (1)
HR: Sammie Kaufman-Warn (1)

MSU Billings IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashley Akers (W, 2-0) 7.0 7 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 28 28 7 11 –
Totals 7 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 28 28 7 11

Black Hills State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dakota Poag (L, 0-1) 1.2 6 4 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 11 11 2 1 –
Kaitlyn Geschwill 5.1 4 1 1 3 9 0 0 0 0 20 23 3 4 –
Totals 10 5 5 3 11 1 0 0 0 31 34 5 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

MSU Billings - Top of 1st MSU BHS
Nieto doubled to left field. 0 0
Hurst struck out swinging. 0 0
Villas doubled down the lf line, RBI; Nieto scored. 1 0
Hood homered to center field, 2 RBI; Villas scored. 3 0
Theilen singled to right field. 3 0
Theilen stole second. 3 0
Vazquez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b; Theilen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Karsjen flied out to cf. 3 0

Black Hills State - Bottom of 1st MSU BHS
Reyes Mims grounded out to ss. 3 0
Kaufman-War flied out to lf. 3 0
Hernandez doubled to left center. 3 0
Mann grounded out to 3b. 3 0

MSU Billings - Top of 2nd MSU BHS
Hearn grounded out to 2b. 3 0
Brevig fouled out to c, bunt. 3 0
Nieto doubled to left field. 3 0
Hurst doubled to right center, RBI; Nieto scored. 4 0
Geschwill to p for Poag. 4 0
Villas flied out to cf. 4 0

Black Hills State - Bottom of 2nd MSU BHS
Milanowski popped up to 1b. 4 0
Wong grounded out to ss. 4 0
Fouras struck out swinging. 4 0

MSU Billings - Top of 3rd MSU BHS
Hood struck out swinging. 4 0
Theilen grounded out to p. 4 0
Vazquez struck out swinging. 4 0

Black Hills State - Bottom of 3rd MSU BHS
Theiler flied out to cf. 4 0
Simmons grounded out to p. 4 0
Reyes Mims singled to left field. 4 0
Kaufman-War homered to center field, 2 RBI; Reyes Mims scored. 4 2
Hernandez flied out to lf. 4 2

MSU Billings - Top of 4th MSU BHS
Karsjen walked. 4 2
Hearn struck out swinging. 4 2
Brevig struck out swinging. 4 2
Nieto reached on a fielder's choice; Karsjen out at second 2b unassisted. 4 2

Black Hills State - Bottom of 4th MSU BHS
Mann singled to shortstop. 4 2
Milanowski reached on a fielder's choice; Mann out at second ss to 2b. 4 2



Wong doubled to left center; Milanowski advanced to third. 4 2
Fouras struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 2
Theiler struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

MSU Billings - Top of 5th MSU BHS
Hurst flied out to 1b. 4 2
Villas struck out looking. 4 2
Hood singled to left field. 4 2
Theilen struck out swinging. 4 2

Black Hills State - Bottom of 5th MSU BHS
Simmons grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 2
Reyes Mims singled through the left side. 4 2
Kaufman-War flied out to cf. 4 2
Hernandez grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 2

MSU Billings - Top of 6th MSU BHS
Vazquez singled to center field. 4 2
Karsjen struck out swinging. 4 2
Klemp pinch hit for Hearn. 4 2
Vazquez advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 2
Klemp walked. 4 2
Brevig reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; Klemp advanced to second; Vazquez out at second 3b to ss. 4 2
Nieto singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Brevig advanced to third; Klemp
scored. 5 2
Hurst grounded out to 3b. 5 2

Black Hills State - Bottom of 6th MSU BHS
Mann grounded out to ss. 5 2
Milanowski grounded out to ss. 5 2
Wong grounded out to ss. 5 2

MSU Billings - Top of 7th MSU BHS
Villas flied out to rf. 5 2
Hood singled through the right side. 5 2
Theilen struck out looking. 5 2
Vazquez walked; Hood advanced to second. 5 2
Butler pinch hit for Karsjen. 5 2
Butler struck out swinging. 5 2

Black Hills State - Bottom of 7th MSU BHS
Karsjen to ss for Butler. 5 2
Melendez pinch hit for Fouras. 5 2
Melendez lined out to 2b. 5 2
Maley pinch hit for Theiler. 5 2
Maley singled to center field. 5 2
Theiler to lf for Maley. 5 2
Theiler advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 5 2
Simmons grounded out to 1b unassisted; Theiler advanced to third. 5 2
Reyes Mims flied out to rf. 5 2


